2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback, i.e., Link Intime India Private Limited, considered a total of 694 valid applications
for 48,872,532 Equity Shares in response to the Buyback offer resulting in the subscription of approximately
16.29 times of the maximum number of shares proposed to be bought back in the buyback.

- 21 -

UNQUOTE

IV. There are no partly paid up equity shares.

V. There are no outstanding instruments convertible into Equity Shares as on date of the issue of this Letter of Offer except
for 75,000 Employee Stock Options that were outstanding under R Systems International Limited Employee Stock Option
Scheme 2007. It may be noted that as on date of the issue of this Letter of Offer, 75,000 Employee Stock Options were
outstanding under R Systems International Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme 2007.

VI. There are no amounts under calls in arrears.

VII. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the Buyback, i.e., as on the record date i.e. February 01, 2019 and after
the Buyback (assuming full subscription of 3,690,000 shares in the Buyback), is as follows:

Category of shareholder

Pre Buyback Post Buy Back(1)

Number of
Shares

% to the existing
Equity Share

Capital

Number of
Shares

% to the existing
Equity Share Capital

Promoters and Promoter Group 63,445,830 51.17 61,755,111 51.33

Foreign Investors (including Non Resident Indians/
FIIs/ Foreign Mutual Funds/Foreign Nationals)

2,394,625 1.93 58,545,314 48.67

Financial Institutions / Banks and Mutual Funds
promoted by Banks / Institutions / NBFCs

0 0.00

Others (Public, Bodies Corporate, etc.,) 58,149,970 46.90

Total 123,990,425 100.00 120,300,425 100.00
(1) Assuming response to the Buyback is to the extent of 100% (full acceptance) from all the Eligible Sellers of the Equity Shares up to their Buyback entitlement.

VIII. There is no pending scheme of amalgamation or compromise or arrangement pursuant to any provisions of the Companies
Act.

IX. Assuming response to the Buyback is to the extent of 100% (full acceptance) from all the Equity Shareholders up to their
Buyback Entitlement, the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group post the Buyback may increase to
51.33% from 51.17% prior to the Buyback.

X. Assuming full acceptance of the Buyback, the issued, subscribed and paid up equity share capital of the Company would be